

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

IBAC Strengthens Industry Partner Network with Rolland Vincent Associates

NBAA-BACE 2024 – Las Vegas -- The International Business Aviation Council (IBAC) welcomes Rolland Vincent Associates (RVA) to its Industry Partner Programme at the National Business Aviation Conference and Exhibition (NBAA-BACE) in Las Vegas. RVA joins 17 other leading business aviation companies from seven countries and four continents as members of the programme. Together with the 15 IBAC Member Associations based around the world, the Industry Partners work with IBAC to further build and strengthen the global community for business aviation.

Kurt Edwards, IBAC Director General, said, "We are excited to welcome Rolland Vincent Associates as an IBAC Industry Partner. Rollie and his team of analysts and market specialists led by Jennifer Nice and Dean Roberts are highly respected leaders in our industry, delivering valuable insights and unequalled expertise. We look forward to their support and participation in our global efforts to promote business aviation growth, safety, and sustainability."

Rollie Vincent, RVA President, added: "We are delighted to join IBAC as an Industry Partner and look forward to contributing our analytical expertise, market insights, and industry intelligence to support the Council in achieving its objectives. IBAC is truly the voice and conscience of global business aviation."

In addition to the RVA, IBAC Industry Partners include leaders from 4Air, Bombardier, CAE, Corporate Jet Investor, Daher, Jet Aviation, JSSI, McKay Experts, MedAire, UAS International Trip Support, and Universal Weather & Aviation. Other esteemed business aviation operator affiliates include Dupont, GCI Communications, Joby Aviation, KAL Aviation, Metrojet, and Starlink Aviation to round out the entire Industry Partner Programme.

Visit the IBAC team at NBAA-BACE 2024, booth #561, and learn more about the Industry Partner Programme and other IBAC endeavors.

About International Business Aviation Council (IBAC)

IBAC represents the interests of business aviation worldwide. IBAC is a non-profit, international trade association with official observer status at the International Civil Aviation Organization, the UN Specialized Agency for aviation matters, in Montreal, Canada. IBAC promotes and manages the industry-leading standards for best safety practices through its International Standard for Business Aircraft Operations (IS-BAOTM); International Standard for Business Aviation Handling (IS-BAHTM); Safety Management Tool Kit; SMS eLearning training; and Crew Card. Recently introduced in partnership with CTX, the IBAC Carbon Credit Exchange provides the business aviation community with a reliable resource for real-time offsetting to reduce its carbon footprint. More details at www.ibac.org.

About RVA

Rolland Vincent Associates (RVA) is an advisory service specializing in business aviation industry intelligence. RVA provides unique and compelling research, insights, roadmaps, and forecasts that power leadership decision-making. RVA's clients include the world's foremost civil aircraft and engine manufacturers, aerospace suppliers, aviation service providers, fleet operators, financiers, and the investment community. JETNET iQ, a respected source of industry intelligence and voices-of-the customer research, is a result of a long-term partnership between RVA and JETNET. Established in 1988, JETNET powers investment, growth, operations, and safety through the most comprehensive data and actionable intelligence in aviation worldwide. Follow RVA at www.rollandvincent.com.

###

Media contact:
Marj Rose, IBAC Communications
comms@ibag.org